
WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point and Pacelli
D1 Boys

Team Results

Team type: D1 Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 18 7

2 Neenah 61 7

3 Appleton North 103 7

4 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 145 7

5 Wausau West 158 7

6 Wausau East 176 6

7 D. C. Everest 213 7

8 Appleton West 215 7

9 Appleton East 230 7

10 Hortonville 235 6

11 Marshfield 253 7

12 Menasha 341 6
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point and Pacelli
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

1 1610 Bode Erickson 00:15:57.7Stevens Point 5:08 min/m1 1Team 11

2 1611 Cooper Erickson 00:16:35.7Stevens Point 5:21 min/m2 2Team 9

3 1590 Jack Dorner 00:16:52.6Neenah 5:26 min/m1 3Team 12

4 1612 Tate Bruckhart 00:17:04.4Stevens Point 5:30 min/m3 4Team 12

5 1609 Max Bushmaker 00:17:05.4Stevens Point 5:30 min/m4 5Team 12

6 1614 Ethan Olds 00:17:07.2Stevens Point 5:31 min/m5 6Team 10

7 1608 Graham Ballard 00:17:09.8Stevens Point 5:32 min/m6 7Team 10

8 1626 Erek Ross 00:17:11.5Wausau East 5:32 min/m1 8Ind 12

9 1613 Cooper Gunderson 00:17:13.1Stevens Point 5:33 min/m7 9Team 11

10 1594 Carson Timm 00:17:16.6Neenah 5:34 min/m2 10Team 12

11 1640 Josh Neilitz 00:17:23.5Wausau West 5:36 min/m1 11Ind 10

12 1656 Colin Wellnitz 00:17:24.4Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:36 min/m1 12Ind 12

13 1517 Caleb Hardy 00:17:33.2Appleton North 5:39 min/m1 13Ind 11

14 1520 Peter Olson 00:17:35.1Appleton North 5:40 min/m2 14Ind 11

15 1589 Ian Cowell 00:17:38.5Neenah 5:41 min/m3 15Team 12

16 1588 Wyatt Armock 00:17:39.7Neenah 5:41 min/m4 16Team 11

17 1592 Braedy Klawikowski 00:17:44.3Neenah 5:43 min/m5 17Team 10

18 1536 Tyce Scheetz 00:17:48.4Appleton West 5:44 min/m1 1811

19 1593 Nolan Smith 00:17:54.1Neenah 5:46 min/m6 19Team 10

20 1591 Drew Gentile 00:17:54.2Neenah 5:46 min/m7 20Team 12

21 1516 Alex Bernhardt 00:18:02.2Appleton North 5:49 min/m3 2112

22 1567 Thomas Cashmer 00:18:05.3Marshfield 5:50 min/m1 2211

23 1545 Evan Fuchs 00:18:16.2D. C. Everest 5:53 min/m1 2310

24 1655 Mason Tritz 00:18:27.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:57 min/m2 2410

25 1554 Gabe Paschke 00:18:37.7Hortonville 6:00 min/m1 2510

26 1521 Riley Szymik 00:18:44.8Appleton North 6:02 min/m4 2611

27 1506 Logan Pokwinski 00:18:45.1Appleton East 6:02 min/m1 2712

28 1502 Zachary Handwerker 00:18:45.1Appleton East 6:02 min/m2 2812

29 1522 Donald Voetberg 00:18:47.9Appleton North 6:03 min/m5 299

30 1637 Lucas Hager 00:18:48.1Wausau West 6:03 min/m2 3011

31 1654 Ayden Stainbrook 00:18:50.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 6:04 min/m3 3110

32 1638 Kolton Kershaw 00:19:05.8Wausau West 6:09 min/m3 3210

33 1628 Darius Yanez 00:19:05.8Wausau East 6:09 min/m2 3312

34 1519 Evan Larsen 00:19:09.9Appleton North 6:10 min/m6 3412

35 1531 Jalen Habeck 00:19:13.8Appleton West 6:12 min/m2 3511

36 1549 Noah Stachovak 00:19:17.4D. C. Everest 6:13 min/m2 3612
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point and Pacelli
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

37 1653 Johnathon Penyak 00:19:18.4Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 6:13 min/m4 3711

38 1557 Tommy Rose 00:19:19.1Hortonville 6:13 min/m2 3812

39 1642 Will Zastrow 00:19:19.6Wausau West 6:14 min/m4 399

40 1623 Quinn Barber 00:19:21.0Wausau East 6:14 min/m3 4011

41 1651 Imanuel Brinegar 00:19:24.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 6:15 min/m5 4112

42 1627 Taylen Taylor 00:19:29.2Wausau East 6:17 min/m4 4211

43 1530 Mason Estrada 00:19:32.2Appleton West 6:18 min/m3 4311

44 1568 Judah Herman 00:19:36.3Marshfield 6:19 min/m2 4412

45 1580 Landen Johnston 00:19:39.8Menasha 6:20 min/m1 4512

46 1636 Will Butalla 00:19:40.7Wausau West 6:20 min/m5 469

47 1569 Maxx Oertel 00:19:45.9Marshfield 6:22 min/m3 4711

48 1550 Chris Zamzow 00:19:57.1D. C. Everest 6:26 min/m3 4811

49 1547 Gavin Peterson 00:19:59.6D. C. Everest 6:26 min/m4 4912

50 1639 Levi Mathias 00:20:00.0Wausau West 6:27 min/m6 5012

51 1652 Tristian Brinegar 00:20:01.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 6:27 min/m6 5110

52 1551 Grant Harris 00:20:02.2Hortonville 6:27 min/m3 5211

53 1625 Nick Johnkoski 00:20:07.5Wausau East 6:29 min/m5 539

54 1534 Joe McLevian 00:20:10.9Appleton West 6:30 min/m4 549

55 1507 Evan Rankin 00:20:17.6Appleton East 6:32 min/m3 5510

56 1553 Alex Mueller 00:20:18.9Hortonville 6:33 min/m4 5610

57 1546 Tate Minnihan 00:20:21.9D. C. Everest 6:34 min/m5 5711

58 1518 Teddy Koelling 00:20:23.6Appleton North 6:34 min/m7 5810

59 1504 Luke Johnson 00:20:24.0Appleton East 6:34 min/m4 5911

60 1650 Jacob Bender 00:20:27.8Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 6:36 min/m7 6012

61 1503 Miles Hurley 00:20:29.2Appleton East 6:36 min/m5 6111

62 1584 Max Wilson 00:20:31.7Menasha 6:37 min/m2 6211

63 1548 Christian Simonsen 00:20:38.7D. C. Everest 6:39 min/m6 6310

64 1552 Noah Kramer 00:20:39.6Hortonville 6:39 min/m5 6412

65 1533 Maxwel Hein 00:20:39.8Appleton West 6:39 min/m5 6510

66 1505 Allan Massingue 00:20:42.3Appleton East 6:40 min/m6 669

67 1508 Evan Wells 00:20:46.5Appleton East 6:42 min/m7 6710

68 1555 Kyle Bacus 00:20:48.3Hortonville 6:42 min/m6 6810 10

69 1570 Hayden Rice 00:20:48.4Marshfield 6:42 min/m4 6911

70 1535 Fisher Morrill 00:20:53.3Appleton West 6:44 min/m6 7011

71 1565 Lincoln Berger 00:21:01.7Marshfield 6:47 min/m5 719

72 1641 Sam Keffeler 00:21:08.3Wausau West 6:49 min/m7 7210 10
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point and Pacelli
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

73 1544 James Dadabo 00:21:24.1D. C. Everest 6:54 min/m7 7311

74 1532 Owen Hall 00:21:35.9Appleton West 6:58 min/m7 7411

75 1622 Graham Faulkner 00:21:46.9Wausau East 7:01 min/m6 7512 12

76 1571 Ean Sautebin 00:21:48.1Marshfield 7:01 min/m6 7610

77 1581 Drew Olson 00:22:11.4Menasha 7:09 min/m3 7711

78 1579 Evan Grade 00:23:49.4Menasha 7:41 min/m4 789

79 1582 Sean Scovronski 00:24:11.5Menasha 7:48 min/m5 7910

80 1566 Benjamin Willes 00:24:31.5Marshfield 7:54 min/m7 809 9

81 1583 Mason Thiede 00:25:17.5Menasha 8:09 min/m6 8110
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point and Pacelli
D1 Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 22, 2022

Team name:
Team result: 18 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point 

Team Points

01:23:51Team Time

1 1 1610 Bode Erickson 15:57.7 1

2 2 1611 Cooper Erickson 16:35.7 2

3 4 1612 Tate Bruckhart 17:04.4 4

4 5 1609 Max Bushmaker 17:05.4 5

5 6 1614 Ethan Olds 17:07.2 6

6 7 1608 Graham Ballard 17:09.8 7

7 9 1613 Cooper Gunderson 17:13.1 9

Team name:
Team result: 61 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Neenah 

Team Points

01:27:12Team Time

1 3 1590 Jack Dorner 16:52.6 3

2 10 1594 Carson Timm 17:16.6 10

3 15 1589 Ian Cowell 17:38.5 15

4 16 1588 Wyatt Armock 17:39.7 16

5 17 1592 Braedy Klawikowski 17:44.3 17

6 19 1593 Nolan Smith 17:54.1 19

7 20 1591 Drew Gentile 17:54.2 20

Team name:
Team result: 103 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton North 

Team Points

01:30:44Team Time

1 13 1517 Caleb Hardy 17:33.2 13

2 14 1520 Peter Olson 17:35.1 14

3 21 1516 Alex Bernhardt 18:02.2 21

4 26 1521 Riley Szymik 18:44.8 26

5 29 1522 Donald Voetberg 18:47.9 29

6 34 1519 Evan Larsen 19:09.9 34

7 58 1518 Teddy Koelling 20:23.6 58

Team name:
Team result: 145 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 

Team Points

01:33:25Team Time

1 12 1656 Colin Wellnitz 17:24.4 12

2 24 1655 Mason Tritz 18:27.2 24

3 31 1654 Ayden Stainbrook 18:50.0 31

4 37 1653 Johnathon Penyak 19:18.4 37

5 41 1651 Imanuel Brinegar 19:24.1 41

6 51 1652 Tristian Brinegar 20:01.6 51

7 60 1650 Jacob Bender 20:27.8 60

Team name:
Team result: 158 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West 

Team Points

01:34:18Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 158 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West 

Team Points

01:34:18Team Time

1 11 1640 Josh Neilitz 17:23.5 11

2 30 1637 Lucas Hager 18:48.1 30

3 32 1638 Kolton Kershaw 19:05.8 32

4 39 1642 Will Zastrow 19:19.6 39

5 46 1636 Will Butalla 19:40.7 46

6 50 1639 Levi Mathias 20:00.0 50

7 72 1641 Sam Keffeler 21:08.3 72

Team name:
Team result: 176 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East 

Team Points

01:35:16Team Time

1 8 1626 Erek Ross 17:11.5 8

2 33 1628 Darius Yanez 19:05.8 33

3 40 1623 Quinn Barber 19:21.0 40

4 42 1627 Taylen Taylor 19:29.2 42

5 53 1625 Nick Johnkoski 20:07.5 53

6 75 1622 Graham Faulkner 21:46.9 75

Team name:
Team result: 213 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D. C. Everest 

Team Points

01:37:53Team Time

1 23 1545 Evan Fuchs 18:16.2 23

2 36 1549 Noah Stachovak 19:17.4 36

3 48 1550 Chris Zamzow 19:57.1 48

4 49 1547 Gavin Peterson 19:59.6 49

5 57 1546 Tate Minnihan 20:21.9 57

6 63 1548 Christian Simonsen 20:38.7 63

7 73 1544 James Dadabo 21:24.1 73

Team name:
Team result: 215 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points

01:37:26Team Time

1 18 1536 Tyce Scheetz 17:48.4 18

2 35 1531 Jalen Habeck 19:13.8 35

3 43 1530 Mason Estrada 19:32.2 43

4 54 1534 Joe McLevian 20:10.9 54

5 65 1533 Maxwel Hein 20:39.8 65

6 70 1535 Fisher Morrill 20:53.3 70

7 74 1532 Owen Hall 21:35.9 74

Team name:
Team result: 230 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton East 

Team Points

01:38:42Team Time

1 27 1506 Logan Pokwinski 18:45.1 27

2 28 1502 Zachary Handwerker 18:45.1 28

3 55 1507 Evan Rankin 20:17.6 55

4 59 1504 Luke Johnson 20:24.0 59

5 61 1503 Miles Hurley 20:29.2 61

6 66 1505 Allan Massingue 20:42.3 66

7 67 1508 Evan Wells 20:46.5 67
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Team name:
Team result: 235 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Hortonville 

Team Points

01:38:58Team Time

1 25 1554 Gabe Paschke 18:37.7 25

2 38 1557 Tommy Rose 19:19.1 38

3 52 1551 Grant Harris 20:02.2 52

4 56 1553 Alex Mueller 20:18.9 56

5 64 1552 Noah Kramer 20:39.6 64

6 68 1555 Kyle Bacus 20:48.3 68

Team name:
Team result: 253 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:39:18Team Time

1 22 1567 Thomas Cashmer 18:05.3 22

2 44 1568 Judah Herman 19:36.3 44

3 47 1569 Maxx Oertel 19:45.9 47

4 69 1570 Hayden Rice 20:48.4 69

5 71 1565 Lincoln Berger 21:01.7 71

6 76 1571 Ean Sautebin 21:48.1 76

7 80 1566 Benjamin Willes 24:31.5 80

Team name:
Team result: 341 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Menasha 

Team Points

01:50:25Team Time

1 45 1580 Landen Johnston 19:39.8 45

2 62 1584 Max Wilson 20:31.7 62

3 77 1581 Drew Olson 22:11.4 77

4 78 1579 Evan Grade 23:49.4 78

5 79 1582 Sean Scovronski 24:11.5 79

6 81 1583 Mason Thiede 25:17.5 81
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